	вох	ASSIGNMENTS_		Alexandria, VA 22313-14:		
missioner for Patents	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
m PTO-1695	PATENTS ONLY			U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
v. 03/01) To the honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record	the attached origin	al document or copy thereof:		
		2. Name and Addre	ss of Receiving P	arty(ies):		
Name of Conveying Party(ies):		Name:	BabyBjörn AB			
aby Björn AB		Street Address:	P.O. Box 913			
.O. Box 595		Street Address:				
anderyd		City:	Solna			
weden, 182 15		, 	Sweden	Postal Code: 170 09		
		State/Country:		<u></u>		
dditional name(a) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes Wes No	Additional name(s) and add	resses attached? LLYe	± <u>I==-</u> No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
Assignment	Change of Na	Change of Name				
Security Agreement		Other:	Re-record to co (previously rec 0948)	orrect patent number corded at reel 024160, frame		
<b>¬</b>		Execution Date:	12292009			
Merger						
<ol><li>Application Number(s) or Patent</li></ol>			-vegution data of	ennlication is :		
Assignment is being filed toget			êxecîfiûn date o	друшовиот то .		
Application has been filed alrea	ady and the applic	cation filing date is:				
Abhirtanni into podu mos ange	<b>,</b>					
A. Patent Application Number(s):		B, Issued Patent No	umber(\$):			
•	,	B, Issued Patent Nu	umber(\$): 84503			
•		B, Issued Patent Nu	84503			
A. Patent Application Number(s):	Additional nu	B, Issued Patent No	84503 Yes No	er of applica- atents involved:		
Patent Application Number(s):      Name and address of party to veconcerning this matter should it.	Additional nu whom correspond be mailed:	B, Issued Patent No. 72 Imbers attached?	84503 Yes No	atents involved:		
A. Patent Application Number(s):  5. Name and address of party to veconcerning this matter should be CUSTOMER NU	Additional nu whom correspond be mailed: UMBER 00136	B, Issued Patent No. 72 Imbers attached?	Yes No  6. Total number tions and part 7. Total Fee (3)	atents involved: \$40.00		
A. Patent Application Number(s):  5. Name and address of party to veconcerning this matter should be customer. No. JACOBSON 400 Seven.	Additional nuwhom correspondoe mailed:  UMBER 00136  HOLMAN PLI th Street, N.W	B, Issued Patent No. 72 Imbers attached?  ence  -Of- C	Yes No  6. Total number tions and part 7. Total Fee (3)  Enclosed	atents involved:  37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  - Credit Card Payment Form		
A. Patent Application Number(s):  5. Name and address of party to veconcerning this matter should be customer Number Should be customer Sh	Additional nuwhom correspondoe mailed:  UMBER 00136  HOLMAN PLI th Street, N.W D.C. 20004-22	B, Issued Patent No. 72 Imbers attached?  ence  -Of- C	84503  Yes No  6. Total number tions and partions and partions and partions and partions are the first term of the first	atents involved:  7 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  - Credit Card Payment Form encies in enclosed fees are to be charged to Deposit		
A. Patent Application Number(s):  5. Name and address of party to veconcerning this matter should be CUSTOMER NU JACOBSON 400 Seven Washington, Tel. 20	Additional number corresponde mailed:  UMBER 00136  HOLMAN PLI th Street, N.W D.C. 20004-22 2-638-6666	B, Issued Patent No. 72 Imbers attached?  ence  -Of- C	84503  Yes No  6. Total number tions and partions and partions and partions and partions are the first term of the first	atents involved:  37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  - Credit Card Payment Form encies in enclosed fees are		
A. Patent Application Number(s):  5. Name and address of party to veconcerning this matter should be CUSTOMER NU JACOBSON 400 Seven Washington, Tel. 20	Additional nuwhom correspondoe mailed:  UMBER 00136  HOLMAN PLI th Street, N.W D.C. 20004-22 2-638-6666	B, Issued Patent No. 72 Imbers attached?  ence 6 -or- C	Yes No  6. Total number tions and partions and partions and partions and partions are total fee (3)  Any deficition authorized Account 1	atents involved:  7 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  - Credit Card Payment Form encies in enclosed fees are to be charged to Deposit		
A. Patent Application Number(s):  5. Name and address of party to veconcerning this matter should be CUSTOMER NUMBER OF Seven Washington, Tel. 20	Additional nuwhom correspondoe mailed:  UMBER 00136  HOLMAN PLI th Street, N.W D.C. 20004-22 2-638-6666	B, Issued Patent No. 72 Imbers attached?  ence  -Of- C	Yes No  6. Total number tions and partions and partions and partions and partions are total fee (3)  Any deficition authorized Account 1	atents involved:  7 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  - Credit Card Payment Form encies in enclosed fees are to be charged to Deposit		
A. Patent Application Number(s):  5. Name and address of party to veconcerning this matter should be CUSTOMER NU JACOBSON 400 Seven Washington, Tel. 200  Attorney Docket Number: P70	Additional nuwhom correspondoe mailed:  UMBER 00136  HOLMAN PLI th Street, N.W D.C. 20004-22 2-638-6666	B, Issued Patent No. 72 Imbers attached?  ence 6 -or- 218  D NOT USE THIS SE	Yes No  6. Total number tions and particular fee (3)  Enclosed Any deficition authorized Account to	atents involved:  37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  - Credit Card Payment Form encies in enclosed fees are it to be charged to Deposit No. 06-1358.		
A. Patent Application Number(s):  5. Name and address of party to veconcerning this matter should be CUSTOMER NU JACOBSON 400 Seven Washington, Tel. 200  Attorney Docket Number: P70	Additional nuwhom correspondoe mailed:  UMBER 00136  HOLMAN PLI th Street, N.W D.C. 20004-22 2-638-6666  0579US0  DO and belief, the for	B, Issued Patent No. 72 Imbers attached?  ence 6 -or- C 218  O NOT USE THIS SE	Yes No  6. Total number tions and particular fee (3)  Enclosed Any deficition authorized Account 1	atents involved:  37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  - Credit Card Payment Form encies in enclosed fees are to be charged to Deposit No. 06-1358.		
A. Patent Application Number(s):  5. Name and address of party to veconcerning this matter should be CUSTOMER NU JACOBSON 400 Seven Washington, Tel. 20:  Attorney Docket Number: P70  8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a copy of the original document.	Additional nuwhom correspondoe mailed:  UMBER 00136  HOLMAN PLI th Street, N.W D.C. 20004-22 2-638-6666  0579US0  DO and belief, the for	B, Issued Patent No. 72 Imbers attached?  ence 6 -or- 218  D NOT USE THIS SE	Yes No  6. Total number tions and particular fee (3)  Enclosed Any deficition authorized Account 1	atents involved:  37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  - Credit Card Payment Form encies in enclosed fees are to be charged to Deposit No. 06-1358.  and any attached copy is a true March 31, 2010		
A. Patent Application Number(s):  5. Name and address of party to veconcerning this matter should be CUSTOMER NU JACOBSON 400 Seven Washington, Tel. 20:  Attorney Docket Number: P70  8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a copy of the original document.	Additional number of mailed:  UMBER 00136  HOLMAN PLI th Street, N.W D.C. 20004-22 2-638-6666  D579US0  D0  and belief, the form  351	B. Issued Patent No. 72 Imbers attached?  ence 3 -or- C 218  O NOT USE THIS SE egoing information is wother.	Yes No  6. Total number tions and particular fee (3)  Enclosed Any deficit authorized Account 1	atents involved:  37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  - Credit Card Payment Form encies in enclosed fees are to be charged to Deposit No. 06-1358.		

5/006 Fano. 732 Yourp. 5

MAR. 31. 2010 10:53AM

JCH 163-2/02

D: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC COMPANY: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

## JACOBSON 03/931/2010 700433336

P. 1/5 NO. 476

*.	医疗法。	assignments_		Alexandria, VA	22313-1450	
ommissioner for Patents		N FORM COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1995	<b>PV</b> ,	TENTS ONL	Υ	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK CRINGS		
(Rev. 0201)  To the honorable Commissioner of Pr				decument of copy that	eot	
	atents and Trace	2. Name and Addre	of Benebing Pe	rty(ine):		
, Name of Conveying Party(ies):					[	
Baby Björn AB	]	Name:	BabyBjörn AB		}	
P.O. Box 595		Stroot Address:	P.O. Box \$13			
Danderyd .		Street Address:			ļ	
Sweden, 182 15		City:	Solna		. 1	
		State/Country:	Sweden	Postal Code: 170	09	
Additional name (s) of conveying party(les) attached?	7v~ ■Na Ì	Additional numb(s) and add	esses attached? 🔲 YM	Mo No		
•					1	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Change of Nar	ne -			
Assignment .		·	Change of name and address			
Security Agreement		Other:		,		
☐ Merger		Execution Date:	12292009			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s):					
Assignment is being filed together	with new applic	eatlen and the first s	wesition date of a	ppication is :		
Application has been filed already	elio ne ebbie	B. lasued Patent Nu	mber(s):			
A. Patent Application Number(s):		Ì	e attached			
See attached	,	1				
	Additional nun	nbers attached?		·	<del></del>	
5. Name and address of party to who	m corresponde	ence	6, Total number tions and pot	of applica- ents involved:	<u>,</u>	
conceining this watter attorne on manage.		•	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$880.00			
CUSTOMER NUM	BER 00136	-or-	1			
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666			Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form			
			Any deficiencies in enclosed feas ere			
			authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1356.			
1			passour, w			
Attorney Dacket Number: P72169			<u> </u>			
	00	NOT USE THIS SP	ACE			
5. Statement end Signature:				one partette von bee	r is a true	
To the heat of my knowledge and	belief, the fore	going information is	Due and Compete	ive diff anderior solv		
copy of the original document.	( da.	the I Ash	24	March 31, 2010	<u> </u>	
Jonathan L. Scherer 29,851 Market Property Signature Signature			Pata			
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	4			ltachments, and docum	ents: 5	
	Tota	al number of pages incl	adius coast succe a	24-1-12-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024218 FRAME: 0864

APR. 13. 2010-12:20PM-4 JACOBSON, HOLMAN; 36 PM PAGE 6/006 Fano. 732 P. 6

O:JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC

COMPANY: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

MAR. 31. 2010 10:53AM

JACOBSON, HOLMAN

NO. 476 P. 2/5

## Patent Application Numbers(s):

## Issued Patent Number(s):

6339851 6575273 · 6637614 6736299 7007353 7070076 7076807 7284504 7343880 D452950 D493024 D507102 D556875 D557009 p560374 D567499

PATENT

REEL: 024218 FRAME: 0865